Race Date
June 24, 2018
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Name
Steven Bugarin
Andy Jellema
Rick Fenno
Cole Cameron
Jeff Kleinlein
Brian Culbreth
Bryce Noble

Shathishkumar Rangaswamy

Jordyn Boyer
Michael Yaniz
Andrew Higy
Aaron Cook

Reilly Boyer

Mary Jo Russel
Scott lurillo
Charlie White
Alison Travis
Sean Patterson
Elaine Hendricks
Alexis Culbreth
Debbie Jaeger
Brian Norrick
Ryan Smith
Abigail lgarta

Bob May

Karen Spoor
Michael Curtis
Nadia Brumbaugh
Mark Connors
Robert Regnier
Paul Olen

Rosa Rivera

Jean Jannasch
Deb Schiesser
Jess Halliar

Steve Gelsomino
Christopher Guevara
Addison Deal
Tom Hutmacher
Nathan Gunningham
Mike Heenan
Ryan Barch

Tom Navarro
Michael Grochowski
Luke Butkovic

Joe Gacsy
Kathleen Kolodziej

2018 Hometown History 5K Run

City
Hammond IN

Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Bloomington IN

Cedar Lake IN
Schererville IN
Lowell IN
Hobart IN
Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Lowell IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN

Chesterton IN

Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Saint John IN
Dyer IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Demotte IN

Crown Point IN

Portage IN
Portage IN

La Crosse IN

Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1188
9014
1215
1195
1245
9025
1264
1273
1183
1299
1232
1200
1184
1281
1240
1297
1294
1268
1230
9026
1241
9021
1288
1239
1256
9022
1203
1185
1199
1274
1267
1275
1242
1282
1227
9030
1225
1205
1238
9023
9018
1176
9013
9015
9020
1216
1249

32
31
61
16
37
36
14
43
17
33
36
26
13
51
43
62
29
30
61
16
51
61

8
41
37
a7
54
12
46
55
60
48
71
62
28
64
24

9
70
33
61
42
46
64
27
61
63

M
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Open
30-34
Masters
15-18
35-39
35-39
13-14
40-44
Open
30-34
35-39
25-29
13-14
Masters
40-44
60-64
25-29
30-34
60-64
15-18
50-54
60-64
1-8
40-44
35-39
45-49
50-54
11-12
45-49
55-59
60-64
45-49
70-74
60-64
25-29
60-64
19-24
9-10
70-74
30-34
60-64
40-44
45-49
60-64
25-29
60-64
60-64
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Time Pace
18:14.0 5:53/M
18:44.0 6:03/M
18:51.8 6:05/M
19:12.8 6:12/M
19:40.3 6:21/M
19:56.1 6:26/M
20:04.1 6:28/M
20:11.9 6:31/M
20:55.9 6:45/M
21:05.3 6:48/M
21:11.3 6:50/M
21:155 6:51/M
22:54.9 7:23IM
23:18.1 7:31/M
23:43.1 7:39/M
23:56.5 7:43/M
24:04.7 7:46/M
24:11.8 7:48/M
24:24.1 7:52/M
24:27.0 7:53/M
24:28.8 7:54/M
24:39.6 7:57/M
24:41.5 7:58/M
24:45.3 7:59/M
25:16.7 8:09/M
25:19.4 8:10/M
25:235 8:11/M
25:50.4 8:20/M
26:05.5 8:25/M
26:05.9 8:25/M
26:08.7 8:26/M
26:13.6 8:27/M
26:31.2 8:33/M
26:35.1 8:35/M
26:37.5 8:35/M
26:44.8 8:37/M
27:10.6 8:46/M
27:17.8 8:48/M
27:25.5 8:51/M
27:30.6 8:52/M
27:31.8 8:53/M
27:33.6 8:53/M
27:43.0 8:56/M
27:47.0 8:58/M
27:49.8 8:58/M
27:50.5 8:59/M
27:53.9 9:00/M

06/24/2018 10:27:59



Race Date
June 24, 2018

Overall
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55
56
57
58
59
60
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72
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74
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78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
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Name
Timothy Elkins
Steven Laurie
Luke Buford
Kendra Beckner
Edith Valdes
Shannon Campbell
Susan Lynk
Adriana Garcia
Kevin Conn
Barb Hamner
Stacy Mosca
Melanie Phillips
Lisa Beecher
Payton Kleminski
Ashleigh Gunningham
Vicky Kurowski
Robert Vanek
Sara Guinn
Ed Caccavale
Kathy Hilbrich
Timothy J Collins
Debbie Fenno
Mike Hofmann
Dennis Rotz
John Dvorscak
Michael Tomchek
Beth Boyer
Abigail Kleminski
John Lynk
Thomas Nedza
Holly Rafalski
Hailey Postma
Janet Knox
Diane Dumonte-Slater
Mark Robinson
Melissa Garcia
Jim Pint
Karl Evory
Alison Banach
Nathan Bess
Lisa Banach
James Wierman
Eleanor Banach
Grace Garcia
Darla Kinkade
Maria Hernandez
Jeremy McCarthy

2018 Hometown History 5K Run

City
Niles MI

Crown Point IN

Crown Point IN
Highland IN
Crown Point IN

Crown Point IN
Schererville IN
Dyer IN

Griffith IN
Crown Point IN

Cedar Lake IN
Merrillville IN
Hobart IN
Merrillville IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Dyer IN
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Lowell IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Manteno IL
Chicago IL

Valparaiso IN
Munster IN
Schererville IN
Munster IN

Munster IN
Chicago IL

St. John IN
Crown Point IN
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Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1212
9031
1186
9019
1295
1196
1255
9028
1198
1228
1260
9016
1178
1247
9024
1250
1296
1226
1190
1234
1197
1214
1236
1278
1209
1293
1182
1246
1254
8601
1270
1269
1248
1207
1276
1219
8776
1213
1171
1180
1173
8603
1172
1218
9035
1231
1257

53
53
12
23
45
35
51
46
61
54
42
31
50
14
32
49
53
41
48
64
66
62
44
70
35
65
50
37
50
58
15
24
51
69
58
21
66
64
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9
33
51

2
50
42
44
37

M
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50-54
50-54
11-12
19-24
45-49
35-39
50-54
45-49
60-64
50-54
40-44
30-34
50-54
13-14
30-34
45-49
50-54
40-44
45-49
60-64
65-69
60-64
40-44
70-74
35-39
65-69
50-54
35-39
50-54
55-59
15-18
19-24
50-54
65-69
55-59
19-24
65-69
60-64
1-8
9-10
30-34
50-54
1-8
50-54
40-44
40-44
35-39
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Time Pace
28:05.8 9:04/M
28:06.0 9:04/M
28:11.5 9:05/M
28:12.8 9:06/M
28:29.3 9:11/M
28:59.3 9:21/M
29:04.5 9:23/M
29:34.8 9:32/M
29:58.5 9:40/M
30:10.3 9:44/M
30:31.4 9:51/M
30:43.6 9:55/M
30:45.0 9:55/M
30:45.9 9:55/M
30:48.9 9:56/M
30:50.2 9:57/M
30:52.6 9:57/M
31:07.1 10:02/M
31:10.3 10:03/M
31:25.7 10:08/M
31:39.5 10:13/M
32:11.2 10:23/M
32:34.8 10:30/M
32:38.2 10:32/M
32:41.0 10:33/M
32:59.0 10:38/M
33:14.0 10:43/M
33:15.1 10:44/M
33:141.1 10:52/M
33:51.0 10:55/M
33:54.8 10:56/M
33:55.4 10:56/M
34.04.7 10:59/M
34:18.0 11:04/M
34:24.3 11:06/M
34:36.6 11:10/M
34:54.7 11:15/M
35:09.2 11:20/M
35:42.1 11:31/M
35:47.1 11:33/M
35:59.0 11:36/M
36:18.9 11:43/M
36:53.7 11:54/M
36:56.3 11:55/M
37.03.2 11:57/M
37:10.1 11:59/M
37:10.4 11:59/M

06/24/2018 10:28:00



Race Date
June 24, 2018

Overall
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Results By T&H Timing

Name
Kevin Hitzeman
Stephanie Thompson
Kayla Gelsomino
Wesley Griffith
Amanda Curosh
Igor Stefanoski
Lidija Stefanoski
John Withey
Carl Allegretti
Sydney Dawson
J Ezell
Emily Green
Candice Oertel
Krisann Wierman
Colleen Schreiber
Monica Lane
Jack Kashak
Lisa Bess
Erin Higy
David J Ralston
Addison Kinkade
Mehmet Acunal
Samantha Ramsay
Nicole Dvorscak
Lori Amodeo
Sandy Bapple
Phyllis Hansen
Stephanie Anderson
Raquel Ruiz
Angela Deal
Jason Levenson
Linda Levenson
Sasa Sekuloski
Lisa Caccavale
Theresa Bondi
Michelle Medrano
Erica Garcia
Erica Banks
Mary Bardens

Donna Summerville Smith

Ben Shute
Rachel Shute
Ulrike Zambori
Joyce Einikis
Sarah Tomes
Christine Cook
Bev Calligan

2018 Hometown History 5K Run

City
Lowell IN
Crown Point

N

Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point

N
N

Crown Point

Frankfort IL
Crown Point

N

Hebron IN

Hobart IN
Crown Point

N

Dyer IN
Merrillville IN
Hammond IN

Schererville IN
Schererville IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Evergreen Park
Schererville IN
Cedar Lake IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Merrillville IN
Merrillville IN
Dyer IN
Hebron IN
Chicago IL
Merrillville IN
Lowell IN
Gary IN
Merrillville IN
Merrillville IN

Valparaiso IN

Beecher IL
Munster IN

www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1235
1292
9032
1223
1202
1289
1290
9050
1168
1204
9036
1222
9029
8536
1283
1251
9017
1179
1233
1271
9034
1167
1272
1210
1169
1175
IL 1229
1170
1280
1206
1252
1253
1285
1191
1181
1258
1217
1174
1177
1291
1286
1287
9033
1211
9006
1201
1192

63
30
59
40
32
39
36
74
56
51
72
27
44
50
27
40
70
53
35
73
10
31
32
33
59
59
75
37
45
36
41
64
48
45
61
35
38
37
65
48
10
36
69
62
34
60
76
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60-64
30-34
55-59
40-44
30-34
35-39
35-39
70-74
55-59
50-54
70-74
25-29
40-44
50-54
25-29
40-44
70-74
50-54
35-39
70-74
9-10
30-34
30-34
30-34
55-59
55-59
75-79
35-39
45-49
35-39
40-44
60-64
45-49
45-49
60-64
35-39
35-39
35-39
65-69
45-49
9-10
35-39
65-69
60-64
30-34
60-64
75-79
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Time Pace
37:30.6 12:06/M
37:38.7 12:08/M
38:01.9 12:16/M
38:03.4 12:16/M
38.04.7 12:17/M
38:06.0 12:17/M
38:06.3 12:17/M
39:00.6 12:35/M
39:06.6 12:37/M
40:17.0 13:00/M
40:23.3 13:02/M
40:26.1 13:03/M
40:26.3 13:03/M
40:33.3 13:05/M
40:35.6 13:05/M
40:36.9 13:06/M
40:56.2 13:12/M
41:25.9 13:22/M
41:47.5 13:29/M
42:13.9 13:37/M
42:15.7 13:38/M
42:35.2 13:44/M
42:35.5 13:44/M
42:54.1 13:50/M
43:17.5 13:58/M
43:18.0 13:58/M
43:41.9 14:05/M
43:52.2 14:09/M
43:55.8 14:10/M
44:09.4 14:15/M
44:30.0 14:21/M
44:30.6 14:21/M
44:52.6 14:28/M
45:03.9 14:32/IM
45:19.8 14:37/M
45:36.3 14:43/M
46:10.0 14:54/M
46:15.4 14:55/M
47:04.6 15:11/M
47:05.6 15:11/M
47:28.4 15:19/M
47:36.8 15:21/M
47:52.6 15:26/M
48:02.6 15:30/M
48:02.8 15:30/M
49:45.4 16:03/M
49:48.9 16:04/M

06/24/2018 10:28:02



2018 Hometown History 5K Run
Overall Finish List

Race Date
June 24, 2018

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AGPlace Div Time Pace
142 Pete Klaeser Chesterton IN 1244 61 M 11: 60-64 1 49:50.0 16:05/M
143 Matthew Buford Crown Point IN 1187 15 M 2: 15-18 1 50:20.4 16:14/M
144 Mark Camarena Dyer IN 1194 46 M 5: 45-49 1 50:21.2 16:15/M
145 Kristi Dunlap Crown Point IN 1208 46 F 9: 45-49 1 51:19.8 16:33/M
146 Becky Worley Cedar Lake IN 1298 52 F 11: 50-54 1 51:39.0 16:40/M
147 Theresa Ohlendorf Lowell IN 1266 62 F 10: 60-64 1 53:25.6 17:14/M
148 Stephanie Nadalin Dyer IN 1262 26 F 5: 25-29 1 53:46.3 17:21/M
149 Mark Nadalin Lansing IL 1261 56 M 5: 55-59 1 53:49.0 17:22/M
150 Allan Nalbor Crown Point IN 1263 71 M 7. 70-74 1 53:52.8 17:23/M
151 Debbie Ogden Hobart IN 1265 47 F 10: 45-49 1 54:55.6 17:43/IM
152 Manuel Rodriguez Hobart IN 1277 59 M 6: 55-59 1 54:56.1 17:43/M
153 Marvin Jordan Rensselaer IN 1243 80 M 1: 80-99 1 56:46.7 18:19/M
154  Mily Schreiber Crown Point IN 1284 6 F 3: 1-8 1 58:27.6 18:51/M
155 Bob Hooper Crown Point IN 1237 76 M 1: 75-79 1 1:12:07.6 23:16/M
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